
Year/MonthYear/MonthYear/MonthYear/Month

DateDateDateDate RSS3RSS3RSS3RSS3 STR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5L STR20STR20STR20STR20 LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60% RSS3RSS3RSS3RSS3 STR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5L STR20STR20STR20STR20 LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%

2002200220022002 32.7032.7032.7032.70 34.8934.8934.8934.89 32.3932.3932.3932.39 25.7525.7525.7525.75 32.4532.4532.4532.45 34.6434.6434.6434.64 32.1432.1432.1432.14 25.5025.5025.5025.50

2003200320032003 44.4544.4544.4544.45 44.5244.5244.5244.52 42.0242.0242.0242.02 35.2835.2835.2835.28 44.2044.2044.2044.20 44.2744.2744.2744.27 41.7741.7741.7741.77 35.0335.0335.0335.03

2004200420042004 51.7351.7351.7351.73 52.0552.0552.0552.05 49.2749.2749.2749.27 39.9939.9939.9939.99 51.4851.4851.4851.48 51.8051.8051.8051.80 49.0249.0249.0249.02 39.7439.7439.7439.74

2005200520052005 60.1660.1660.1660.16 59.6759.6759.6759.67 56.5056.5056.5056.50 44.8644.8644.8644.86 59.9159.9159.9159.91 59.4259.4259.4259.42 56.2556.2556.2556.25 44.6144.6144.6144.61

2006200620062006 79.7979.7979.7979.79 78.6378.6378.6378.63 75.6375.6375.6375.63 57.1257.1257.1257.12 79.5479.5479.5479.54 78.3878.3878.3878.38 75.3875.3875.3875.38 56.8756.8756.8756.87

2007200720072007 78.5178.5178.5178.51 78.1278.1278.1278.12 75.1275.1275.1275.12 53.1053.1053.1053.10 78.2678.2678.2678.26 77.8777.8777.8777.87 74.8774.8774.8774.87 52.8552.8552.8552.85

2008200820082008 87.0687.0687.0687.06 88.0888.0888.0888.08 85.0885.0885.0885.08 58.0258.0258.0258.02 86.8186.8186.8186.81 87.8387.8387.8387.83 84.8384.8384.8384.83 57.7757.7757.7757.77

2009200920092009 66.2766.2766.2766.27 66.6766.6766.6766.67 63.6763.6763.6763.67 47.8547.8547.8547.85 66.0266.0266.0266.02 66.4266.4266.4266.42 63.4263.4263.4263.42 47.6047.6047.6047.60

2010201020102010 115.54115.54115.54115.54 111.87111.87111.87111.87 108.87108.87108.87108.87 74.8374.8374.8374.83 115.29115.29115.29115.29 111.62111.62111.62111.62 108.62108.62108.62108.62 74.5874.5874.5874.58

2011201120112011 148.32148.32148.32148.32 144.60144.60144.60144.60 141.60141.60141.60141.60 93.8093.8093.8093.80 148.07148.07148.07148.07 144.35144.35144.35144.35 141.35141.35141.35141.35 93.5593.5593.5593.55

2012201220122012 106.27106.27106.27106.27 102.98102.98102.98102.98 99.9899.9899.9899.98 68.7268.7268.7268.72 106.02106.02106.02106.02 102.73102.73102.73102.73 99.7399.7399.7399.73 68.4768.4768.4768.47

2013201320132013 85.8885.8885.8885.88 80.5680.5680.5680.56 77.5677.5677.5677.56 56.2456.2456.2456.24 85.6385.6385.6385.63 80.3180.3180.3180.31 77.3177.3177.3177.31 55.9955.9955.9955.99

2014201420142014 63.9063.9063.9063.90 59.1459.1459.1459.14 56.1456.1456.1456.14 44.6144.6144.6144.61 63.6563.6563.6563.65 58.8958.8958.8958.89 55.8955.8955.8955.89 44.3644.3644.3644.36

2015201520152015 54.1854.1854.1854.18 51.0251.0251.0251.02 47.5647.5647.5647.56 35.6835.6835.6835.68 53.9353.9353.9353.93 50.7750.7750.7750.77 47.3147.3147.3147.31 35.4335.4335.4335.43

2016201620162016 58.2358.2358.2358.23 58.1158.1158.1158.11 49.2549.2549.2549.25 37.5937.5937.5937.59 57.9857.9857.9857.98 57.8657.8657.8657.86 49.0049.0049.0049.00 37.3437.3437.3437.34

2017201720172017 69.2269.2269.2269.22 65.7365.7365.7365.73 59.5159.5159.5159.51 45.6245.6245.6245.62 68.9768.9768.9768.97 65.4865.4865.4865.48 59.2659.2659.2659.26 45.3745.3745.3745.37

2018201820182018 50.7450.7450.7450.74 51.0051.0051.0051.00 44.9444.9444.9444.94 35.3335.3335.3335.33 50.4950.4950.4950.49 50.7550.7550.7550.75 44.6944.6944.6944.69 35.0835.0835.0835.08

2019201920192019 51.7351.7351.7351.73 51.6451.6451.6451.64 45.5145.5145.5145.51 35.6935.6935.6935.69 51.4851.4851.4851.48 51.3951.3951.3951.39 45.2645.2645.2645.26 35.4435.4435.4435.44

2020202020202020 54.5254.5254.5254.52 52.7452.7452.7452.74 42.8942.8942.8942.89 36.9336.9336.9336.93 54.2754.2754.2754.27 52.4952.4952.4952.49 42.6442.6442.6442.64 36.6836.6836.6836.68

2021202120212021 65.3465.3465.3465.34 62.5162.5162.5162.51 53.7053.7053.7053.70 43.7243.7243.7243.72 65.0965.0965.0965.09 62.2662.2662.2662.26 53.4553.4553.4553.45 43.4743.4743.4743.47

2022202220222022 66.4866.4866.4866.48 64.8464.8464.8464.84 54.9654.9654.9654.96 44.5844.5844.5844.58 66.2366.2366.2366.23 64.5964.5964.5964.59 54.7154.7154.7154.71 44.3344.3344.3344.33

2023202320232023 58.8158.8158.8158.81 56.9956.9956.9956.99 50.7850.7850.7850.78 38.8138.8138.8138.81 58.5658.5658.5658.56 56.7456.7456.7456.74 50.5350.5350.5350.53 38.5638.5638.5638.56

2024202420242024 83.9183.9183.9183.91 80.7480.7480.7480.74 66.1666.1666.1666.16 53.8453.8453.8453.84 83.6683.6683.6683.66 80.4980.4980.4980.49 65.9165.9165.9165.91 53.5953.5953.5953.59

2025202520252025 73.6573.6573.6573.65 69.3169.3169.3169.31 65.6565.6565.6565.65 46.5346.5346.5346.53 73.4073.4073.4073.40 69.0669.0669.0669.06 65.4065.4065.4065.40 46.2846.2846.2846.28

* LAEM CHABANG 1 AUG 2024* LAEM CHABANG 1 AUG 2024* LAEM CHABANG 1 AUG 2024* LAEM CHABANG 1 AUG 2024

F.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICE

2001 - 20252001 - 20252001 - 20252001 - 2025

BANGKOK/LAEM CHABANG*BANGKOK/LAEM CHABANG*BANGKOK/LAEM CHABANG*BANGKOK/LAEM CHABANG* SONGKHLASONGKHLASONGKHLASONGKHLA



Year/MonthYear/MonthYear/MonthYear/Month

DateDateDateDate RSS3RSS3RSS3RSS3 STR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5L STR20STR20STR20STR20 LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60% RSS3RSS3RSS3RSS3 STR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5L STR20STR20STR20STR20 LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%

Jan 81.72 76.38 68.95 51.24 81.47 76.13 68.70 50.99

Feb 80.67 77.91 74.03 52.03 80.42 77.66 73.78 51.78

Mar 80.54 78.20 74.56 52.02 80.29 77.95 74.31 51.77

Apr 74.78 69.48 66.67 46.05 74.53 69.23 66.42 45.80

May 78.26 71.56 68.01 47.45 78.01 71.31 67.76 47.20

June 74.81 66.85 61.85 44.75 74.56 66.60 61.60 44.50

July 73.62 64.75 61.72 43.42 73.37 64.50 61.47 43.17

Aug 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.25 -0.25 -0.25 -0.25

Sep 68.40 65.73 63.14 44.48 68.15 65.48 62.89 44.23

Oct 66.52 64.47 63.45 43.73 66.27 64.22 63.20 43.48

Nov 68.46 66.62 62.90 44.94 68.21 66.37 62.65 44.69

Dec 66.74 65.25 60.53 44.48 66.49 65.00 60.28 44.23

67.8867.8867.8867.88 63.9363.9363.9363.93 60.4860.4860.4860.48 42.8842.8842.8842.88 67.6367.6367.6367.63 63.6863.6863.6863.68 60.2360.2360.2360.23 42.6342.6342.6342.63

F.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICE

January - December 2025January - December 2025January - December 2025January - December 2025

BANGKOK/LAEM CHABANG*BANGKOK/LAEM CHABANG*BANGKOK/LAEM CHABANG*BANGKOK/LAEM CHABANG* SONGKHLASONGKHLASONGKHLASONGKHLA



Year/MonthYear/MonthYear/MonthYear/Month

DateDateDateDate RSS3RSS3RSS3RSS3 STR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5L STR20STR20STR20STR20 LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60% RSS3RSS3RSS3RSS3 STR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5L STR20STR20STR20STR20 LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%

3/11/2025 68.00 66.00 63.54 44.66 67.75 65.75 63.29 44.41

4/11/2025 67.00 66.30 63.53 44.84 66.75 66.05 63.28 44.59

5/11/2025 66.43 66.30 63.10 44.84 66.18 66.05 62.85 44.59

6/11/2025 66.75 66.30 61.78 44.70 66.50 66.05 61.53 44.45

7/11/2025 66.95 66.30 61.41 44.51 66.70 66.05 61.16 44.26

10/11/2025 67.29 66.30 61.07 44.33 67.04 66.05 60.82 44.08

11/11/2025 68.20 66.30 63.25 44.66 67.95 66.05 63.00 44.41

12/11/2025 68.20 66.30 62.97 45.08 67.95 66.05 62.72 44.83

13/11/2025 68.33 66.30 62.45 44.99 68.08 66.05 62.20 44.74

14/11/2025 68.33 66.60 63.88 45.17 68.08 66.35 63.63 44.92

17/11/2025 68.33 66.60 62.05 45.14 68.08 66.35 61.80 44.89

18/11/2025 68.60 66.70 63.16 45.21 68.35 66.45 62.91 44.96

19/11/2025 69.33 67.00 64.04 45.48 69.08 66.75 63.79 45.23

20/11/2025 70.03 67.00 64.49 45.61 69.78 66.75 64.24 45.36

21/11/2025 70.79 67.00 63.76 70.54 66.75 63.51

24/11/2025 69.66 67.00 63.04 69.41 66.75 62.79

25/11/2025 69.76 67.00 63.24 69.51 66.75 62.99

26/11/2025 69.13 67.00 62.35 68.88 66.75 62.10

27/11/2025 68.91 67.00 61.91 68.66 66.75 61.66

28/11/2025 69.11 67.00 62.96 68.86 66.75 62.71

68.46 66.62 62.90 44.94 68.21 66.37 62.65 44.69

F.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICE

NOVEMBER 2025NOVEMBER 2025NOVEMBER 2025NOVEMBER 2025

LAEM CHABANGLAEM CHABANGLAEM CHABANGLAEM CHABANG SONGKHLASONGKHLASONGKHLASONGKHLA



Year/MonthYear/MonthYear/MonthYear/Month

DateDateDateDate RSS3RSS3RSS3RSS3 STR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5L STR20STR20STR20STR20 LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60% RSS3RSS3RSS3RSS3 STR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5L STR20STR20STR20STR20 LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%

1/12/2025 67.56 66.00 61.07 45.77 67.31 65.75 60.82 45.52

2/12/2025 67.55 65.50 60.64 44.79 67.30 65.25 60.39 44.54

3/12/2025 67.00 65.50 60.80 44.48 66.75 65.25 60.55 44.23

4/12/2025 67.00 65.00 58.32 44.04 66.75 64.75 58.07 43.79

8/12/2025 66.57 65.00 59.50 43.72 66.32 64.75 59.25 43.47

9/12/2025 66.17 65.00 60.80 44.48 65.92 64.75 60.55 44.23

11/12/2025 67.03 65.25 59.28 44.04 66.78 65.00 59.03 43.79

12/12/2025 66.83 65.25 59.64 44.35 66.58 65.00 59.39 44.10

15/12/2025 66.63 65.50 59.35 44.48 66.38 65.25 59.10 44.23

16/12/2025 66.86 65.50 61.15 44.79 66.61 65.25 60.90 44.54

17/12/2025 67.10 65.50 61.88 44.79 66.85 65.25 61.63 44.54

18/12/2025 67.11 65.80 61.47 44.98 66.86 65.55 61.22 44.73

19/12/2025 66.75 66.00 61.53 44.98 66.50 65.75 61.28 44.73

22/12/2025 66.40 66.00 60.69 44.98 66.15 65.75 60.44 44.73

23/12/2025 66.25 65.70 61.30 44.82 66.00 65.45 61.05 44.57

24/12/2025 66.22 65.20 60.35 44.35 65.97 64.95 60.10 44.10

25/12/2025 66.42 64.70 60.56 44.35 66.17 64.45 60.31 44.10

26/12/2025 66.55 64.20 60.52 44.04 66.30 63.95 60.27 43.79

29/12/2025 66.50 64.20 61.15 43.72 66.25 63.95 60.90 43.47

30/12/2025 66.22 64.20 43.72 65.97 63.95 -0.25 43.47

66.74 65.25 60.53 44.48 66.49 65.00 60.28 44.23

F.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICE

DECTEMBER 2025DECTEMBER 2025DECTEMBER 2025DECTEMBER 2025

LAEM CHABANGLAEM CHABANGLAEM CHABANGLAEM CHABANG SONGKHLASONGKHLASONGKHLASONGKHLA



Year/MonthYear/MonthYear/MonthYear/Month

DateDateDateDate RSS3RSS3RSS3RSS3 STR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5L STR20STR20STR20STR20 LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60% RSS3RSS3RSS3RSS3 STR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5LSTR 5L STR20STR20STR20STR20 LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%LATEX 60%

5/1/2026 67.12 64.70 59.99 43.18 66.87 64.45 59.74 42.93

6/1/2026 67.59 65.00 62.52 44.04 67.34 64.75 62.27 43.79

7/1/2026 68.31 65.25 62.57 44.35 68.06 65.00 62.32 44.10

8/1/2026 68.63 65.75 63.41 44.82 68.38 65.50 63.16 44.57

9/1/2026 68.29 66.00 63.32 44.98 68.04 65.75 63.07 44.73

12/1/2026 68.09 67.00 63.45 45.30 67.84 66.75 63.20 45.05

13/1/2026 68.00 67.50 63.44 45.93 67.75 67.25 63.19 45.68

14/1/2026 68.65 68.00 62.31 46.24 68.40 67.75 62.06 45.99

15/1/2026 68.88 68.20 62.63 46.37 68.63 67.95 62.38 46.12

16/1/2026 68.30 68.00 62.62 46.08 68.05 67.75 62.37 45.83

19/1/2026 68.25 67.00 63.04 45.58 68.00 66.75 62.79 45.33

20/1/2026 67.59 67.00 62.60 45.45 67.34 66.75 62.35 45.20

21/1/2026 67.59 67.20 61.97 45.87 67.34 66.95 61.72 45.62

22/1/2026 68.05 67.30 61.49 45.58 67.80 67.05 61.24 45.33

23/1/2026 69.08 67.30 63.44 45.74 68.83 67.05 63.19 45.49

26/1/2026 68.99 67.30 63.47 45.93 68.74 67.05 63.22 45.68

27/1/2026 68.75 67.90 63.55 45.93 68.50 67.65 63.30 45.68

28/1/2026 68.77 68.00 63.57 46.21 68.52 67.75 63.32 45.96

F.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICEF.O.B. PRICE

JANUARY 2026JANUARY 2026JANUARY 2026JANUARY 2026

LAEM CHABANGLAEM CHABANGLAEM CHABANGLAEM CHABANG SONGKHLASONGKHLASONGKHLASONGKHLA


